



343 Williams Road, Morgantown, WV 26501 office: (304)983-2296 fax: (304)983-4755

FAX

Fax Transmittal Form	
To: Chuck Bowman	From: Bodney Anderson
Company: WV - Purchasing Division	Company: Anderson Excavating, LLC
Phone #: 304 - 558 - 2157	Phone #: 304-983-2296
Fax#: 304 - 558-3970	Fax#: 304-983-4755
Number of pages: 25 including coversh	eet
Urgent Please review Please	Reply Comment
Message: SEALED	BID

10

Buyer: CB-23

RFQ No .: DEP 15340

Bid Opening Date: 04/12/2011

Bid Opening Time: 1:30 p.m.

INPRIZA 8: II



Request for Quotation DEP15340

DEP15340

**************************************	OF
	1

address correspondence to attention of CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Anderson Excavating, LLC 343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PHIN	TEO TE	HMS OF SALE	SHIRY	Α	FOR	FREIGHTTERMS
02/09/			<u></u>			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
BID OPENING DATE	1	POR EUGENDANICACIÓN (NOTES ANTONIO)	a kez esse >>>	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
UNE	QUANTITY	uoe CAT	ITEMNUM	IDEA:	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				*****	1	
0001		JB	962-73			
	RECLAMATION:	RESTORAT	ION DE LAN	D & OTH	ER PROPERTIES	
		•				
					FOR THE AGENC	
١,					TAL PROTECTION	1,
	1 -	1 1	* 1		RACTORS FOR A	
	1		1	,	RIALS FOR THE	
					PROJECT KNOWN	
				LOCAT	ED NEAR BRIDGE	·-
	PORT, WV, (HARRISON CI),) .			
	A MANDATORY	ON SITE PI	EBID CONF	ERENCE	SHALL BE HELD	ON
	03/15/11 @ 1	10:00 AM.	ALL INTER	ESTED P	ARTIES ARE	
					URE TO ATTEND	
					UALIFICATION ()F .
*	1 -		1		MORE THAN DNE	
·					TENSIVE FOOT	
	TRAVEL OVER WEATHER.	DIFFICULT	TERRAIN A	ND/OR D	URING INCLEMEN	VT
	AN ATTENDANG	CE SHEET W	LL BE MAD	E AVAIL	ABLE FOR ALL	
	POTENTIAL BI				ILL SERVE AS 1	THE
	OFFICIAL DOG	UMENT VER	FYING ATT	ENDANCE	AT THE MANDAT	FORY
	PRE-BID. FA	ALLURE TO I	ROVIDE YO	UR COMP	ANY AND	·
					SHEET WILL RES	SULT
			1		TATE WILL NOT	
					FY ATTENDANCE	•
	THE BIDDER		1 .			_
	(···· · ·	·			THE ATTENDANCE	- •
	SHEET. THE	1			E STATE AGENCY	T
	FAILURE TO					IN
	FAILURE 10 (LKC-BID	ALIEND	MITCH SHEET.	111
		J J SEERI	EVERSE SIDE FOR T	ehins and coi	uditions	
SIGNATURE		•		TELEPHONE 304-9	×3.2296	DATE 4-12-11
TITLE MEMBER		55-078	75// <i>5</i>		ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1044	EN MEADON BIND	TO DEC INOCI	TRALANT AND	ADDDEOC	IN SPACE ABOVE LA	DELCD ACKIDODI

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Confract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form,
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5, Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



NOOZE

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REHAVE	ΜĽ	1.1	****	
D			۵ د	
DEP	<u> 1</u>	<u>55</u>	4.0	

(coxePr	OE.
	2

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

6H+R FO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS:CORRESRONDENCES:DYASSENSION.CO

Anderson Excavating, LLC
343 Williams Road
Morgantown, WV 26501

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 02/09/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 04/12/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM Uniterice AMOUNT UNE: ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE LATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM PHILIPPI, PROCEED TO 1-79 AND TRAVEL NORTH TO THE EXIT AND TURN RIGHT ON ST. HW 58. ANMOORE EXIT 117. AND TRAVEL 2.3 MILES TO A T INTERSECTION. TURN RIGHT COUNTY HW 26 AND TRAVEL 1.4 MILES TO COUNTY HW 26/1. TURN LEFT AND TRAVEL 0.7 MILE THEN BEAR RIGHT. THROUGH THE LOCKED GATE TO THE STRIP BENCH. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-11D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE see neverse side for teams and conditions: DATE 4-12-() TELEPHONE 304-983. 2296 KINATURE 55-0785115 **ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE** MEMBER



Request for

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Anderson Excavating, LLC 343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	<u>r</u> b	TEF	MS OF SAL	Ē.		SHIP VIA			606			FREIGHT	TERMS
02/09/	2011												
BID OPENING DATE:		04/12/	2011				BID	OPENI	NG T	IME	01	:30PM	//////////////////////////////////////
LINE	QUA	YTITY	UOR	ÇAT NO		TEMNUMBE	R.		UNITP	NOE		AMC	UNT
ļ	VIRGIN	IA COD	E. F	AILUR Fidav	E TO IT WI	HAPTER SUBMIT TH THE	THE	SIGNE	D DR	UG-			
	WITHIN IS REC	365 C EIVED. ED PUR	ALEND UNL	AR DA ESS 0	YS AF Therk	ONTRACT TER TH PISE SP L BE C	E NOT	ICE T ED, T	O PR HE F	OCEE	D		
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	TO CAN TO THE ED ARE	CEL T E VEN OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF	ONTRA F THE ERIOR	R OF PU CT IMM MATER QUALI THE BI	EDIAT Rials Ity or	ELY U OR WO DO N	PON RKMA OT C	WRIT NSHI DNFO	TEN : P		
}	THE HI	GHER O AS EST ST VIRO	F THE ABLIS	U.S. HED F CODE	DEP/ OR H/ 21-5/	OR SUE ARTMENT ARRISON A, ET,S LY TO	T OF L N COUN SEQ.	ABOR Ty, p	MINI URSU	MUM	MAGE		
*	INTERE REQUIA OR IN	ST FOR RED BY ANY AI	PAYM STATE	ENTS LAW) N INS	CON.	ES MADE (EXCEPT TAINED TE OF A T ARE I	T FOR IN TH ARCHIT	ANY I IS CO ECTS	NTEF NTR/ DOCL	REST ACT JMENT			,
,	A CERT	TIFICA'	F FRO	M WOR	KERS	NDOR IS COMPI	ENSATI	ON IF	SU(CCESS	SFUL.		
		THE S				ELOW W	•			KEMEN	()		
SIGNATURE	4 4	_/		SEE AL	VERSE 6	DE FORTER TE	LEPHONE			•	DATE	<u> </u>	
	hellst	har .	FEIN				300	1.983				4-12-11	
ILLE WEWPE			55	-078	5115		2000	(1) 000				TO BE NOTE	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for
Quotation
DEP 15340

DEP 15340
CHUCK BOWMAN

addresseoghreshondeng begyatelen hon of www. 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Anderson Excavating, LLC 343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

Section of the recommendation of the recommendation		TERI	AS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	F COR	CHURATIONN
02/09/ BID OPENING DATE:		04/12/2	2011	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	00002200000000000000		UOP CAT	JT6M:NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
			900		,	
			05 0010056	CEUT VENDOB CHAL	ELIDATEN PRANE	
	OE COM	NSUKAN	CE: SUCCES	SFUL VENDOR SHAL LIABILITY INSURA	NCE PRIOR TO	
	TSSUAN	CF OF	CONTRACT	UNLESS OTHERWIS	E SPECIFIED IN	, i
	THE BI	D DOCU	MENTS, THE	THUOMA MUMINIM	OF INSURANCE	
٦	COVERA	GE REQ	UIRED IS	250,000.		
				NAME . SUCCESS	ENT VENDUD CHVII	
	() B	UILDER	S RISK IN:	SURANCE: SUCCESS Ders Risk - All R	TSK INSURANCE IN	
	VN VWD	UNT FO	HAL'TO 101	OF THE AMOUNT	OF THE CONTRACT.	
	AIV AIIU	JUNE LU		,		
	ĺ			·		
	(XX) B	: 2QNO	FIVE PER	ENT (5%) OF THE	TOTAL AMOUNT OF	•
,	THE BI	D PAYA	BLE TO THE	STATE OF WEST V	THE CHOCESCELL	• .
	SUBMII	JED MT	IN EACH B	ID AS A BID BOND. Nish a performanc	F BOND AND LABOR	2/
	MVIESI	L SHALL	D FOR 100	OF THE AMOUNT O	F THE CONTRACT.	
	BONDS	MAY BE	PROVIDED	IN THE FORM OF A	CERTIFIED CHECK	(,
	IRREVO	CABLE	LETTER OF	CREDIT, OR BOND	FURNISHED BY A	ļ
	SOLVEN	IT SURE	TY COMPAN	AUTHORIZED TO I	DEDAT CHRAITTED	16
	STATE	OF WES	T VIRGINI	A. A LETTER OF (L only be allowed	KEDI (SOBUT) IED	
	INDED	4 7U U; 10.00.8	UU BEBS	DNAL OR BUSINESS	CHECKS ARE NOT	,
!	ACCEPT	TABLE I	N LIEU OF	THE 5% BID BOND	PERFORMANCE	
	BOND,	OR LAB	OR AND MA	TERIAL BOND.		
,	1		1			ı.
	()	MAINTEN	ANCE BOND	A TWO (2) YEAR	R MAINTENANCE	r
	BOND	COVERIN	SSFUL VEN	FING SYSTEM WILL	DE A KEMOTKEHEN	'
	INF THE	: 30CCE	SSPOR AEM	DUK.		
,.	REV.	11/00				
	*****	*****	****	***********	**********	**
	1]			
		N. I. T. D. A. A. T.	OD THEODY	ATION FORM OMB #	1029-0119	
	MANL CO	UNIKAC! Datinn	DATE: 017	31/2013) IS ATTA	CHED. YOU MUST	
	COMPT	ETE TH	SORIGINA	L FORM TO OBTAIN	AN AVS DATA	
				ľ	•	
SIGNATURE	A.		SEEI	NEVERSE (S)DE FORTERMS AND SO TELEPHONE	DA DAC DA	TE // / >
	h llos	Mar.		304	-983 - 2296 PA	4-12-11
TITLE MEM	ber		55~0	785115	i	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
\/\/L	JENI DEGI	DUNUNING	TO DEO INCE	DT NAME AND ADDRESS	R IN SPACE AROVE I ARE	ニュ トロ イトとうしつば



≎≘≎P ≬	(C) 5000000
	5.

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Anderson Excavating, LLC 343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000		MS QE SALE	SAIPVIA	I Q II	FACIOHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		(00) 1	0.75	ODENING TIME	
200000000000000000000000000000000000000	04/12/	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP (10	ITEMNUMBER	UNITRAICE	AMGUNT
	CONTRACTOR. IF THE ORIGI BIDDING DOCU BOO-643-9748	THIS IS A NAL DMB #1 MENTS YOU OR WWW.AV	E YOUR ELIGIBIL! REQUIREMENT UN! 029~0119 IS NOT CAN CONTACT THE S.OSMRE.GOV ****************	DER 30 CFR 874. ATTACHED TO TH AVS OFFICE AT	E
		CONTRAC	TORS LICENSE		
F S L L	PERSONS DESI STATE MUST E ICENSING BO ICENSE. AF MADE BY CONT	RING TO PE BE LICENSED ARD IS EMP PLICATIONS ACTING THE LEX, BUILD	OWERED TO ISSUE FOR A CONTRACT(WEST VIRGINIA I ING 3, ROOM 319	NG WORK IN THIS SINIA CONTRACTO THE CONTRACTOR ORS LICENSE MAY DIVISION OF LAR	DRS RS V BE
F		BIDDER TO EIR BID.	DE 21-11-11 REQUINCLUDE THE CONT		SE
1		J 1	. Anderson .Cxc	duating, LLC.	
	CONTRACTORS	LICENSE #:	77.0.6EQV.W		
l lo		R CONTRACT	WILL BE REQUIRED ORS LICENSE PRINCE ACT.		OF
		. APP	LICABLE LAW		
		S, AND THE	E CODE, PURCHAS INFORMATION PR	OVIDED IN THE	JLES
SIGNATURE		SEERIE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C		DATE //
1.0	bother.		304-	983-2296	4-12-11
MEM be	ያ	EIN 55-071	85115		ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation DEP15341

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCES OF A CIENTION CE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Anderson Excavating, LLC 343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501

DATEPRINT		TEA	MS OF SAL	E	SHIRV	A .		F	O B		PAEIGHTIEAMS
02/09/								15112			7004
BID OPENING DATE:	NOOCO OO	4/12/	Committee Committee			0.02.00.0000000000000000000000000000000	OPE		TIME		:30PM
LINE .	- QÚAN	iit (UCP	CAT NO	ITEMNUM	DER		UN)	TPHICE		AMOUNT
***************************************				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			31.07.1.1				
Į.	"REQUES	T FOR	ταυα	ATION	" ISSUED	BY THE	PURO	CHAS	ENG		
					UTHORITY				·		
	PROCURE									.	
				,							
					ED IN SPE						
					AL OR WRI						
					ION PROVI					AS	
			THE	ABUVE	PARAGRAPI	4 T2 AO	իս մ	AND I	JF NU	-	
· •	EFFECT.	•					ľ		•	l	
	(1) NOT	יורב ד	U BBU	CEED.							*
	(X) NO:				N WORK SPI	ECIFIED	HEI	REIN	IS TO	BE	
	COMPLET				ALENDAR D						
					ECEIVED.	IN THE					
					RENCE IS						
	PROCEED) SHAL	L BE	THE S	PECIFIC D	ATE EST	ABL	ISHE	D IN T	HE	
	PRE-CON	ISTŖUC	LION	CONFE	RENCE.						
										-	
	(2) GUA				TENANCE:	DVMANCU	TD	AEEE	CTEN D	.	
	THE COL				LS AND WO						
					CTIVE TRA						,
					OM OR A S						
					OTH AS TO					-	
	WORKMAN	ISHIP,	SHAL	L UPO	N ACCEPTA	NCE OF	FIN	AL P	AYMENT	BY	
					IDERED GU						
					R FROM TH					ANCE	
					THE FINAL				R THE	,]	
	FINAL P	PAYMEN	T SHA	LL RE	LIEVE THE	CONTRA	CTO	K OF	7410		
					LIGENCE O						
					WITHIN TH Ense of T					HALL	
				E EXP	ENSE OF I	ME CUNI	RAC	IUK	UPUN		
	WRITTEN	4 NOII (B)		NG TH	E ONE-YEA	R GHARA	NTE	E PE	RTOD.	THE	
	CONTRAC				IN THE PR						٠,
					F THE ACC						
							ĺ				
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	verse side for t	TELEPHONE	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			DATE	
16/10		ı.				704	-98	<u>3 - 27</u>	96		4-12-11
MITLE MEMB	eC ,	F	55 EIN	- 07	85115		- 1	AC	DRESS CH	ianges	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for

304-983-4755

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

STADDIRES SECORRES EX NOVA GERIEVA RIENTION CO

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Anderson Excavating, LLC 343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	444 444 444 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44	TER	MS OF SAI	r .	SHIRV	IA Section 1	F 0 .8		FREIGHTTERMS
02/09/		<u> </u>		 .			` `	<u> </u>	
BID OPENING DATE:	10000000000000000000000000000000000000	04/12/	2011	50000000000000	BCCC-09000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY ****	UOR	CAT NO	ITEMANUK	IOGR.	AUNIT PRICE		**AMOUNT
200000000000000000000000000000000000000			20001010120000	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000		(000) (000)		\$2000000000000000000000000000000000000	
	ANY MA	TIUDER	nur	70 TH	E NEOL TOE	NOT OR	WORKMANSHIP	OΓ	
							ELOPS DURING		
							THE CONTRAC		• •
		EXPEN	1	SHALL	DE CORRE	CIED BI	THE COULTRAC	, , ok	}
	r' 1,5			DNE-V	EAR GUARA	NTEE PE	RIOD SHALL N	OT RE	
	CONSTR						PERFORMANCE		1
					R THE CON				
		(D)					EGETATION MA	Y BE	
	FURTHE	R DEFI					FICATIONS		
	CONTAI	NED HE	REIN.			•		•	
1.		i	Ì				'		
*	(3) T	ERMINA							
	1						LLED IN WHOL	E OR	
							PURCHASING,		•
							R REMEDY IT		
							GIVEN NOT LE		,
							CE, (DELIVER		1
				ETURN	RECEIPT	REQUEST	ED) OF INTER	IT.	·
	IO IEK	RMINATE	• .						,
	(6) 7	T CHAI	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	THE D	Codnětby	LTTV OF	THE CHOCECO		
	(4) I VENDOR		LBE	I'HE K	FOUNDIBI	TILL OF	THE SUCCESS	OFUL	
1	AE MADOM		ATEN	TM AL	I MECECEA	זעזם עם	SION OF HIGH	IMV AC	
1	DEDMIT						PMENT AND	IMMIS	
					THE JOB S		. HENT AND		
	THIER	(B)					ED CONSTRUCT	TON	
"	PERMIT				PERMITS.			10,1	·
		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •							
	(5) Y	ECHNIC	AL SP	ECIFI	CATIONS:				
						TRACT S	HALL BE IN		
P	ACCORE						PARED FOR TH	IE.	
j	RECLAM	IATION	OF · TH	םמיי ב	UGEAS RUN	STRIP	PROJECT. S	SAID	
							BY REFERENCE	CE	,
	AND AL	L PROV	ISION	s, cL	AUSES AND	CONDIT	IONS THEREIN	1 ARE	
							AND CONSIST		
	8 DRAW	IINGS A	S PRE	PARED	IN-HOUSE	BY THE	WV DEPARTME	NT	
			 	 මාසසන්න	 Verse eide foat	Semesmosea	 Neistang	************	
SIGNATURE				229EE 05	sense sine taki	TELEPHONE	•	DATE	
	<u>lada</u>	-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			30 y	983.2296		4-12-11
TITLE MENIL	er	FI	์ 55	-078	5115		ADDRESS	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		CAIDING				ADDDECO	IN SPACE ABOVE	LADELI	TO WEADOD!



REQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

Anderson Excavating, LLC 343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINT	**************************************	TEA	ns of Sal		5/1	VIA		0.00	9	3233 3333	FAFIGHT (ENVS
02/09/ BID OPENING DATE:		04/12/	/2011 BID					NING	TIME	01	30PM
LIME	zadeleneralentekte	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	UOP	CAT NO	atewn	UMBER			PAICE		AMOUNT
<u></u>										38833	
	OF 5114	TOONNE	NTAL	ODATE	CTION.						
					LETION:					Ì	
		THE	CONTR	ACTOR	SHALL P	URNISH T	מ ס	EP AN		Ì	,
		ATION	FOR P	AYMEN	T WITH A	N ITEMIZ	ΕD	SCHED	ULE OF		
	VALUES	AS HE	REIN	BEFOR	E REQUES				NCLUDE		
	IN THE	SPECI	FICAT	LUNS	DEDIC 1	USED FO	K A At	THE P	ATTONS	TO	,
	THE CO	NTRACT	OR BE	MADE	WITHIN	60 DAYS	AF T	ER RE	CEIPT	OF	
	APPLIC										
							ļ				
	(7) A	PPLICA	TION	FOR P	ARTIAL F	PAYMENT:	DIC	DACT	e em	мт	
	EUB BV					N A PERIO THE AMOUN))1 T	
1	COMPLE	TED AT	THE	TIME	OF THE S	SUBMITTAL].	THE A	MOUNT	OF	
	PAYMEN	T WILL	BE D	ETERM	INED FRO	M THE AC	TUA	L QUA	YTITN	0F	
	WORK C	OMPLET	ED IF	BASE	D UPON L	INIT MEAS	URE	SOR	THE .		
	PERCEN	IT COMP	LETED	IF B	ASED UP	ON A LUMP	Su	m.			
	BANKPI	PTCV:	T NT	HE EV	ENT THE	VENDOR/C	оит	RACTO	R FILE	S	
	FOR BA	NKRUPT	CY PR	OTECT	ION, THI	E STATE M	AY	DEEM	THIS		
	CONTRA	CT NUL	L AND	VOID	, AND TI	ERMINATE	SUC	H CDN	ITRACT		·
	MITHOU	IT FURT	HER O	RDER.	,		1				
	REV. 1	/200E									
İ	KEV. 1	72005	ļ								
	PREFER	RENCE F	OR US	E OF	DOMESTI	C STEEL P	ROD	UCTS			
			1	İ	!		Ì		het I be		
	1. E	CEPT V	HEN	UTHOR	RIZED BY	THE DIRE	CIU	IK OF	THE TO BE	nu.	
	PU	JRCHASI D CONTE	NG DI	MAY	USE OR	SUPPLY ST	LEEL	PROI	DUCTS	FOR	
	Δ	STATE	CONTR	RACT	ROJECT	OTHER THA	AN 1	THOSE	STEEL		
	PF	RODUCTS	MADE	IN	HE UNIT	ED STATES	S . A	AS USI	ED IN		
		IIS CON			1						
-	1	0.5	- O		T DDG IT	CT" MEANS		IV EDI	CTION	UB	
	Α.	. "51/ Com	WIE CO	IN I KAI	OF, OR A	NY ADDIT	ION	TO. /	ALTERA	TIO	
				l .	i		1.				<u> </u>
SIGNATURE				ODEE A	EVERSE BIDE FO	TELEPHONE	ancuti	OMS		DATE	
h	la se la constante de la const					TELEPHONE	<u> </u>	983- 3	2296	<u> </u>	4-12-11
Membe	1		55 5 S	-079	85115			AD	DRESS CH	ANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

77. Z	IEOXNI	MAR	H.	7	è
	DEF	15	34	0	

eserseandoù es ergigietates evoluden gleskopannen en et generalistich eg CHUCK BOWMAN 304~558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

Anderson Excavating, LLC 343 Williams Road

Morgantown, WV 26501

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

TEEMS OF SALE PATE PHINTED 02/09/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 04/12/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM VILLUAUO TEMNUMBER AMOUNT CINES UNITERICE OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, O PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 11-51-P SIGNATURE OU.983.2296 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-6785115°



Request for Quotation

DEP15340

10

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Anderson Excavating, LLC 343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501

_ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

CATE PRINTED TERMS OF CALE Ship via FOR 02/09/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID DPENING TIME 01:30PM 04/12/2011 AMOUNT LINE QUANTITÉ UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET.,SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED; THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASIONABLIE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES SEE REVEASE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS BIGNATURE 304-983-2296 4-12-11 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0785115 Member



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Anderson Excavating, LLC

343 Williams Road

Morgantown, WV 26501

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for ______

DEP15340

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

and difference is the result of the result o

DATEPRINTED 02/09/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 04/12/2011 OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT -SLINE UNIT PRICE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO PURCHASING DIVISION. SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID SIGNATURE 304-983·<u>22</u>96 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0785115



Request for Requests Quotation

304-983-4755

DEP15340

MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCES O ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN <u>304-558-2157</u>

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Anderson Excavating, LLC 343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATERRINTED THE GHYTERMS 02/09/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 04/12/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM ÖNE QUANTITY UOP 9 TEM NOMBÉR UNITPAICE AMOUNT. OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP15340 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO M PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. 'S: 3-22-11 NO. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 4-12-11 -983·2296 55-0785115 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE MEMIDER



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia **Kequest Tor** Department of Administration **Quotation** Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Anderson Excavating, LLC 343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

02/09/2011 BID OPENING DATE OPENING TIME 01:30PM 04/12/2013 UOP LINE QUANTITY UNITPRICE AMOUNT I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. Anderson Ckcavating, LLC.... REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: Boy . 983. 2296 SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-6785115 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

X BONU	MEEK	
DEF	1539	4 <u>0</u>

∞ PA	ģ		
	ı	4	

280000000000000000000000000000000000000	DEGESCORRESPONDENCERO:ARENHONOE
сниск	BOWMAN
	58-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Anderson Excavating, LLC 343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

PATE PRIN	jeo	TER	MS OF BAL	E	(10) × V	Λ	F,G	B	AREIQ)	AT TERMS
02/09/ BID OPENING DATE:		06 (12 (2011			n T D	OPENING	TIME O	1:30PM	
LINE		04/12/ NUTY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUN	400.00.000.000.000		PAICE		MOUNT
- 1 N				NO:						
										٠ ١
	SEALEI	DIE						•.		
	BUYER	:			CB-23					
	DE0 1	10 -			DEP15340					
	RFQ. N	1 0.1			DEL 19240	•	i			.
İ	BID OF	PENING	DATE:		04/12/201	1	•	•	,	
			į į	1						
	BID OF	PENING	TIME:	•	1:30 PM		j.			•
					UMBER IN		IS NECE	SSARY		' •
	TO COI	NTACT Y	OU RE	GARD1	NG YOUR B		_			
					304-90	p- 4.12				: }
	VENDO	n eugise	n eup	MTT L	ITH THEIR	RIN TH	E CURREN	ıτ		
	REMIT	-TO ADD	RESS	TO BE	USED FOR	PAYMEN	T PROCES	SING:		
			ļ, ·	-	343 W	Hams	Road			
						-		^!		
					Morgant	omit m	<u> </u>	٠,		
	PLEASI	F PRINT	nr T	YPE N	AME OF PE	RSON TO	CONTACT	<u>-</u>		
	CONCE	RNING 1	HIS O	UOTE						,
		•			Rodney	Ande	Coon			
		• • • • • •			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					
]				1					
								•		
										•
			<u> </u>					A. 31		
SIGNATURE				SEEA	VEASESIDEFOR	TELEPHONE		DATE	() (0	
	le forme	Zec	EIN			304.	983.229	DRESS CHANG	4-12-	
TITLE MEMI	er	1	フラ	~ 07	85/15 RT NAME AND	ADDRESS	I			

Douglas Run Strip DEP15340

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	
	Anderson Excavating, LLC
-Address:	343 Williams Road
	Morgantown, WV 26501

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

TEM NO.	Qty	Unit	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO.	OB SEC	Ont			
	2000-00-00 1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	6,000.00
1.0	<u>J</u>		Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	3,000,00
2.0		LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	1,000,00
3.0	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	6.000.00
4.0	1,	LS	Access Road Stone	35,00	12.250.
4.1	350		Silt Fence Sediment/Erosion Control	3.00	10,005,00
5.0	3,335			10.00	1.800.00
5.1	180		Brosion Control Matting	3,000.00	7 000 °
5.2	1	EA	Stone Construction Entrance	100.00	200.00
5.3	2	EA	Stone Check Dam	1,500.00	a 450.00
6.0	5.9		Revegetation	75.00	20 1(1).00
7.0	510		8' Grouted Riprap Channel	60.00	3,600.00
7.1	60		24" HDPE Culvert	500.00	500,00
7.2	1	BA.	Channel Crossing	500.00	500.00
7.3	1	EA	Splash Pad	3,75	69,375.00
8.0	18,500	_~	Unclassified Excavation	50-00	1,500.00
8.1		BAG	Soda Ash Briquetts	50,00	5,000.00
11.1	100		4' x 4' Underdrain (12" PVC SDR 35)	40.00	2,000.00
11.2	50	LF	Underdrain Conveyance Pipe	70.	2,000.
					<u> </u>
	***	LAXX.			

****		****	TOTAL One hundrack seven by two thousand Bight hundred thirty dollars - %	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	
⋘⋘			Eighthundred thirty dollars - 100		172.830.

Part A: General Information

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Address: City: Wo	Name: Auderson (xravating. LC Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0785/15 343 Williams Road reantown State: WV Zip Code: 21501 Phone: 304-983-2296 364-983-4755 E-mail address: Canderson & anderson exacuating//2.co
Part B:	Legal Structure
() Corp	oration () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership (X LLC (please specify)
Part C: C Select on	Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). y one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, <u>Rod</u>	hey Anderson, have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
1a	Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is courate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
A	Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
3. <u>/</u> p	Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must rovide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
1-12-11	MEMBER
Date	Signature Title
DANCE TO THE	ANTE To and an to contify in Part C to the accuracy of evisting information in

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Part D.

Anderson Excavating, LLC 343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501

Contractor's Business Name:

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- · All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Rodney Anderson	Position/Title ·	MEMBER
Address	341 Williams Road	Telephone #	304-983-2161
	morgantown, WV 26501	% of Ownership	100
Begin Date:	1/2.00/	Ending Date:	
Name		Position/Title	
Address		Telephone #	
-		% of Ownership	
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	
Name		Position/Title	
Address		Telephone#	,
11444		% of Ownership	
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	
Name		Position/Title	
Address		Telephone #	
* *****		% of Ownership	
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Pederal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

304-983-4755

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. ²

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

¹ If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

² You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting https://avss.osmre.gov. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

Agency WV	DEP	
REQ.P.O#_I)EP15340	

		BID BOI	ID
KN	ONALL MEN BY THESE PR	ESENTS. That we, the under	elgned, Anderson Excavating, LLC.
nive Of	Morgantown	.West Virginia	as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Ins. Co.
<u></u>	Westfield Ctr	Oh a corp	oration organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Ohio	with its principal office	in the City of Westfiel	d Ctr. as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Vira	inia, as Obliges, in the penal	sum of 5% of Bid	(\$ 5% of Bid) for the payment of which,
well and truly	y to be made, we jointly and a	severally bind ourselves, our l	neirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
			•
The	Condition of the above oblig	pation is such that whereas th	e Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department	of Administration a certain bi	d or proposal, attached heret	and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
			ect known as
	The Douglas Rur	Strip Project.	Harrison County WY
NO	W THEREFORE,		
(a)	If said bid shall be rejected	, Of d == 4 the Orinalesi shall antol	into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
			shall be mill and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full y of the Surety for any and all dalms hereunder shall, in no event,
force and el	fect. It is expressly understo penal amount of this obligation	iog and agreed that the Habiii on as herein stated.	A OLDIS STREET IN THIS THE SHIP SHIP HOLD HER LAND AND THE STREET
	•		
Ţh	e Surety, for the value receiv	red, hereby etipulates and eg	rees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no e Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
way impaire	ed of any such extension.	M Of the sitte Autist America	
•	·		a set to be heard and analogations of them as are careerations
IN	WITNESS WHEREOF, Prin	cipal and Surety have hereun	to set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
			resents to be signed by their proper officers, this
12th da	y of April	20_11.	•
•			Anderson Excavating, LLC
Principal Co	orporate Seal	•	(Name of Principal)
			Must be President or
•.			Vice President)
•			Member
			(Title)
			Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.
Surety Cor	porate Seal		(Name of Surety)
			Q (// 10LL)
	• *		1. Willett
	•		Altomey-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

04-12-11 08:09 FROM-Anderson Excavating 304-983-4755 PUPERCEUES ANY PRINCIPLE DOWER REARING THIS SAME POWER # AND ISSUED PRIOR TO 05/06/03, FOR ANY PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED BELOW.

General Power of Attorney

CERTIFIED COPY

POWER NO. 4750401 01

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Man by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County. Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

J. CHRISTOPHER PALLOTTA, MARK D. PALLOTTA, JOHN JAY PALLOTTA, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of FAIRMONT and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, undertakings, and recognizances; provided, however, that the penal sum of any one such instrument executed hereunder shall not exceed ONE MILLION DOLLARS AND NO CENTS (\$1,000,000)....

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(si-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be it Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact, may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary.

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 06th day of MAY A.D., 2003

Corporate Seals Affixed

State of Onio County of Medina

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this O6th day of MAY A.D., 2003, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument, that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Soal Affixed

State of Onio County of Medina

William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public

My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, M. Brooks Rorapaugh, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 12.7 AD. 2011

33..



M. Brooks Rorapaugh, Secretary

BID BOND PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

AGENCY_	(A)
RFQ/RFP#	(B)

				Bid Bond		Maria de la constanta
	WV State Agency		l men by t	HESE PRE	BENTS, '	That we, the undersigned,
A)	(Green day Dags 1 "Spending Unit")	· (C)	of	<u>(U)</u>	<u>f</u> ,	(G),
	Request for Quotation Number (upper	as Principal, and	(F)	0	II	d existing under the laws
	right corner of page #1)	(H)	, а согр	oration orga	nizeu an	d existing under the laws
_	Your Company Name	of the State of	<u>(I)</u>	with its p	nncipai c	office in the City of
C)	City, Location of your Company	(J)	as Su	rety, are new	i and tirt	nly bound unto The State
(D)	State, Location of your Company	of West Virginia, a	s Obliges, in U	he penal sum	OT	and truly to be made
E)	Surety Corporate Name	(\$(L)) for th	ie payment c	ı wnich,	well and truly to be made,
(P) (C)	City, Location of Surety	we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors,				
(G)	State, Location of Surety	المستم المنت بنان				
(H)	State of Surety Incorporation	The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal				
(I)	City of Surety Incorporation	has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made a part hereof to enter into a				
(J) (K)	Minimum amount of acceptable bid	a certain bid or pro	posal, attached	d nereto and	maue a j	SAR HOLOOT to Chias mile b
	bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writing for				
	"5% of bid" or a specific amount on			(M)		
	this line in words.				,	1
(L)	Amount of bond in figures		TO DE DE DE DE DE DE DE DE DE DE DE DE DE			
(M)	Brief Description of scope of work	NOW THEREFORE.				
(N)	Day of the month	(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or				
(O)	Month	(b) If sa	(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a			
(P)	Year	contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all				
(Q)	Name of Corporation	e at a reservent areated by the uccentitude of soil op days				
(R)	Raised Corporate Seal of Principal	other respects perform the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall be null and void.				
(S)	Signature of President or Vice	this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this conganton shall be not an additional shall be not all the null and void, otherwise this conganton shall be not all the null and void, otherwise this conganton shall be not all the null and void, otherwise this conganton shall be not all the null and void, otherwise this conganton shall be not all the null and void, otherwise the null and void, otherwise the null and void, otherwise this conganton shall be not all the null and void, otherwise the null and v				
(-)	President	force and effect.	it is expressiy	wainder chal	i in no	event, exceed the penal
(T)	Title of person signing	Surery for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, exceed the penal				
(U)	Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	amount of this obligation as herein stated The Surety for value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the				
(v)	Corporate Name of Surety	The Surety for value received, neverly supulates and agreed that surety and its bond shall be in no way impaired or affected by obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no way impaired or affected by				
(W)	Signature of Attorney in Fact of the	obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no way impanted of any extension of time within which the Obliges may accept such bid; and said any extension				
(/	Surety	. ~	Las analtra matic	ው ለት ዕክህ ፍነርር	n extens	1011.
NOTE:	Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	TA 1 38797	which middle	LEIK PEINCH	mui aini .	MICIA HEAC BOLCOMO DOS MAN.
	Surety Seal must accompany this bid	A state of their corporations have caused their corporat				
	bond.	Namos and scars,	ally such or h	hase present	s to be s	igned by their proper officers,
		this (N)	day of	(O)	, 20	(P)
		this <u>IN</u>	uay or			
-		D-incipal Corre	rate Seal			(Q)
		Principal Corpo	Tare Seat			(Name of Principal)
		•	ത		Ву	(S)
			(R)			(Must be President or
						Vice President)
						(T)
						Title
			an			
			(U)			(V)
	-	Surety Corpora	ng đơn		-	(Name of Surety)
						<u></u>
						•
						(W)
						Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

1.30 at 2/10 a 100m
STATE OF LUEST VUG WAR
COUNTY OF MONOngala TO-WIT:
I, Rodney Anderson, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Ander Son Excavating, LLC; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Anderson Caravating ICC (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Anderson excavating, le
(Company Name)
Ву:
Title: <u>Member</u>
Date: 4-12-11
state of West virginia and sworn to before me this 12 day of April 2011.
AKERSFERING SEALDED AND SWOTH TO DEFORE THE UTIS 7 CO. 127
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIAN ENDING THE NOTARY PUBLIC EXPIRES FEBRUARY 10, 2014
3356 Collins Ferry Road
(Black plants on Experies Feb. 10, 2014 # annual from the first of the
(Notary Public)

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. Rev March 2009

22

RFQ No. DED 15340

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	A
Vendor's Name: Anderson Excavating, LIC	
Authorized Signature:	Date: <u>4-72-77</u>
State of West Vuginier	
County of Monongalier, to-wit:	2011.
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 12 day of April My Commission expires February 10 . 20/6	<u> </u>
NOTARY P	PUBLIC alker Starting
OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC Cathy Starkey West Virginia Laborers' District Council 3366 Collins Ferry Road Morgantown, WV 26505	

My Commission Expires Feb. 10, 2014

ឨឆពេលលេខនេសាសាល់លេខសេសសេសសេសសេសសេស